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The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and SdentUlc Re search (Maulana Asad): (a) No.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Exploration o f Ir o n O re

*600. Shri Balakrishnan: Will the Minister of Natural Besoanes and Scientific Re^arch be pleased to state:

(a) whether as a result of the deci sions taken at the Bangalore Confer ence, intensive exploration of iron and allied ores has been made by the Geological Survey of India in South
India; and

(b) if so, with what results?

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scientific Re search (Maulana Azad): (a) and (b).
The Bangalore conference only made recommendations. Government’s de cisions on them will soon be taken and implemented.

. Z '
Fbathhrs (Smuggling)

Shri Rafifhunath Singb; Will the Minister of Financt* be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large scale smuggling of feathers of Indian wild* birds is being carried on through the French and Portuguese possessions
In India; and

(b) if so. what steps are being taken by Government to stoo the said smug gling of feathers?

The Deputy Minister of Finance
(Shri A. C. Guha); (a) The informa tion available with Government indi cates that such smuggling is on a negligible scale.

(b) In view of the reply to part (a), no special steps have been considered necessary in respect of feathers. How ever, Customs control over movement of persons and goods across the fron tiers with the French and Portuguese possesfsions has been contir^ualiy tigh tened up in re c n l vcars.

Fundamental R esearch

*603. Dr. Satyawadi: WiU the Mini*, ter of Education be pleased to state:

 ̂ (a) the number of cases in which ' grant-in-aid were given (8ubject-wiae>
for research work in fundamental research in 1953-54; and

(b) the total amount of grants given during the same period?

The Afinister of Education anJ Natural Resources and Scientific Besearch (Maulana Asad): (a) and (b).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Sec Appendix IV, nexure No. 26.]

C o - operative Society i n Tripura

^604. Shri Biren Dutt: Will tbe Minister of States be pleased to stater

(a) whether any grant has been given to any co-operative society in Tripura; and

(b) if so, the purpose for which thi» money has been given? ^

The Minister of Home Affairs aiitf States (Dr. Katju): (a) None, so far.

(b) Does not arise.

snTo* fhw nttr

^  ftwn Hsft IT? ^  w  ’
:

(ap) ^  ^
^

f t  ?;

( ?̂r) 4  ’

The Minister of Education
Natural Resources and Scientific Be-sf'arch (IMaulana Azad): (a) U .S ^ , Cnr.n in U.?.S.R., Poland and Germany d\irvng 195.3 and Argentina. Indonesia, China, Brazil and Venice during 1954.

(b> Thoy helped in promoting cul tural relations with the countries con cerned and in stimulating Interest In Ihni't' conniries in Indian art.

